

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4667/2025

Ankit Mutha

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harish Kumar Purohit
Mr. Ikbal Khan

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Navya Sharma for
Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

07/05/2026

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, re-notify the matter on 14.05.2026.

It is made clear that, in case the reply is not filed on or before the next date of hearing, the matter shall be heard and decided finally without the reply.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

135-himanshu/-